

Registered Office: 61, SEMBUDOSS STREET, CHENNAI, TAMIL NADU, INDIA, 600001 Corporate Office: TF 304 ABHUSHAN COMPLEX MAHADEV NAGAR SOCIETY, STADIUM ROAD, NAVRANGPURA, AHMEDABAD, GUJARAT, INDIA, 380009 Contact

No: +91 73594 81496

CIN: L15100TN1982PLC009418 E-Mail ID: <u>info.pradhin@gmail.com</u>

Pradhin Ltd.

Registered Office: 61, SEMBUDOSS STREET, CHENNAI,

TAMIL NADU, INDIA, 600001 CIN: L15100TN1982PLC009418

BSE Scrip Code: 530095

Date: 26.08.2024

To, The Manager – Listing Compliance BSE Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai – 400001

**Subject**: Intimation Under Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR), Regulations, 2015 - Announcement of New Business Venture in Steel & Real Estate Sector and Ongoing Discussions for a Major Order worth upto INR 1 Billion with Reliance Industries Ltd.

Dear Sir/Madam,

We are pleased to inform our esteemed shareholders and the general public that Pradhin Ltd. ("the Company") has strategically diversified its business operations by venturing into the Steel and Real Estate sectors. This move aligns with our long-term vision of expanding our footprint in high-growth industries and capitalizing on emerging market opportunities.

As part of this new venture, the Company is in advanced discussions with Reliance Industries Ltd., one of India's largest conglomerates, to secure a significant order. The order, estimated to be worth up to INR 1 Billion (Rs. 100 Crores), involves the supply of Fe 600 grade TMT Bars and Beams to Reliance Industries' Jamnagar facility.

Key Details of the Proposed Order:

- **Product Specifications:** Fe 600 grade TMT Bars and Beams.
- Order Value: Up to INR 1 Billion (Rs. 100 Crores).
- End User: Jamnagar facility of Reliance Industries Ltd.
- Sector: Steel & Real Estate.

The Company's entry into the Steel sector, coupled with this potential order from a prestigious client like Reliance Industries Ltd., is expected to significantly boost our revenue and enhance our market position. We are confident that this strategic move will create substantial value for our stakeholders and further solidify our reputation as a diversified and growth-oriented organization.

Please note that while discussions are at an advanced stage, the formal agreement is yet to be finalized. We will keep the stock exchange and our shareholders informed of any material developments in this regard.

We request you to take the above information on record and disseminate it appropriately to the public.
Thanking You,
For Pradhin Ltd.
Jay Sapariya [Director]

## Annexure 1

Intimation Under Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR), Regulations, 2015

Sr. No	Details of events that need to be informed	Information of such events
1	Name(s) of the parties with whom the Agreement is entered	Pradhin Ltd. and Reliance Industries Ltd.
2	Purpose of entering into the agreement	Supply of Fe 600 grade TMT Bars and Beams
3	Shareholding, if any, in the entity with whom the agreement is executed	No shareholding in Reliance Industries Ltd.
4	Significant terms of the agreement (in brief)	- Order Value: Up to INR 1 Billion (Rs. 100 Crores) - Scope: Supply of Fe 600 grade TMT Bars and Beams - Delivery: within 30 Days of Receiving the complete Payment - Payment Terms: 100% Advance Payment
5	Whether the said parties are related to promoter/promoter group/group companies in any manner, if yes, nature of relationship	No
6	Whether the transaction would fall within related party transactions? If yes, whether the same is done at "arms length"	No
7	Any other disclosure related to such agreement viz. details of nominee on the board of directors of the listed entity, potential conflict of interest arising out of such agreement, etc.	None
8	In case of termination or amendment of agreement, listed entity shall disclose additional details to the stock exchange(s)	Not Applicable